AUG 0 5 2005 - 60 TOL 0 6 2005 50 COUNTY DE MONMOUTH CONSIDERATION #55 0,000,00 RTF 4 1,055.00 DATE 8-25-05 BY David A. Krenkel, Esq.
This Deed is made on June 28, 2004
Between
EUGENE DELPREORE, referred to as the Grantor.
whose address is about to be 720 Grassmere Ave. , Interlaken, New Jersey
And
LISA PATRUNO,
whose address is about to be 217 McCabe Ave., Bradley Beach, New Jersey
Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property described below to the Grantoe. This transfer is made for the sum of FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND .00/100 (\$550,000.00) The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money. Tax Map Reference. (N.I.S. A 6:15-2.1) Municipality of Bradley Beach Block No. 37 Lot No. 2 Account No. No property tax dentification number is available on the date of this deed. (Check box if Applicable) Property The property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the BOROUGH of BRADLEY BEACH County of
MONMOUTH and State of New Jersey. The legal description is: <u>ATTACHED HERETO</u>
SCHEDULE "A"

BEING the same premises conveyed to Grantor by Deed from Joseph A. Acurso and Judith Acurso, his wife, dated June 2, 2000, recorded June 4, 2000, in the Clerk's Office of the County of Monmouth, New Jersey in Deed Book 5947, page 684.

BEING the same premises commonly known as 217 McCabe Ave., Bradley Beach, New Jersey.

M CLAIRE FRENCH-CTY CLK	REALIY TRANSFER \$4.655.00	COUNTY RECORDING \$30.00	TDIAL \$4,735,00
MONHOUTH COUNTY,NJ	FEES	FEES	
		IY TRANSFER	TY TRANSFER TY RECORDING

REVISED SCHEDULE A

Order No. PT084190-L

ALL that certain lot, parcel or tract of land, situate and lying in the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe in the southerly line of McCabe Avenue distant 50 feet easterly from the southeast corner of McCabe Avenue and Central Avenue; thence

- 1) Along McCabe Avenue, south 72 degrees 30 minutes east, 50 feet to an iron pipe; thence
- 2) South 12 degrees 30 minutes west, 150 feet to an iron pipe; thence
- 3) North 72 degrees 30 minutes west, 50 feet to a monument; thence
- 4) North 12 degrees 30 minutes east, 150 feet to the point or place of BEGINNING.

Being more particularly described in accordance with a survey by Morris Surveyors dated May 10, 2005 as follows:

Beginning at a point in the southerly sideline of McCabe Avenue (70' wide) said point being 150 feet easterly from the intersection of the southerly side of McCabe Avenue with the Easterly sideline of Central Avenue (50' wide) and running thence:

- 1. South 67 degrees 00 minutes 50 feet to a point, thence
- 2. South 23 degrees 00 minutes west 150,00 feet to a point; thence
- 3. North 67 degrees 00 minutes west 50:00 feet to a point; thence
- 4. North 23 degrees 00 minutes east 150.00 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY: Also known as Lot 2 in Block 37 on the Borough of Bradley Beach Tax Map.



State of New Jersey SELLER'S RESIDENCY CERTIFICATION/EXEMPTION

(C.55, P.L. 2004)

	int or Type)		and the second of the second o	
SELLER	(S) INFORMATION (If Multiple So	ellers, Each Seller Must Comp	lete a Certification	
Name(s)			
Eugene	Delpreora			
Current	Resident Address:	<u> </u>		
Street: 7	702 Grassmere Ave.			
	wn, Post Office		State	Zip Code
interlaker	1		ŊĴ	07712
	RTY INFORMATION (Brief Proper	rty Description)		
Block(s)		Lot(s)		Qualifier
37		2		
Street A	ddress:			
	Cabe Ave.		31.1-	Zio Codé
City, To	wn, Post Office		State 📢	
Bradley	/ Beach		LN LN	07720
Sellers	Percentage of Ownership	Consideration		Closing Date
100%		550,000.00		6/28/2005
SELLER	RASSURANCES (Check the App			
1. 区	I am a resident texpayer of the State income tax return and pay any applic	able taxes on any gain of income	Our me disposition of	uns property.
2 []	The real property being sold or trans of the federal Internal Revenue Code	a of 1986, 26 U.S.C. s. 121.	Jr.	
3.	I am a mortgagor conveying the more no additional consideration.	A U # 11		
4.	Seller, transferor or transferee is an a of New Jersey, the Federal National National Mortgage Association, or a	Mongaga Association, intercompar private mongaga insufance compar	ià' Howe rosu Moudade	Colboration, the Government
5. 🗆	Seller is not Individual, estate or trus at seq.			
6. □	The total consideration for the proper payment pursuant to N.J.S.A. 54A:5-	rty is \$1,000 or less and as such, the result of the second second in the second secon	e seller is not require	d to make an estimated
7. 🗆	The gain from the sale will not be re- cemetery plot. (CIRCLE THE APPL seller acknowledges the obligation to	ICARESECTION). Il such section	i does not ultimately a	ipply to this transaction, the
SELLE	R(S) DECLARATION	19 1		
false stat	ersigned understands that this declaration a ement contained herein could be punished at of my knowledge and bollefit is true, co	by fine, imprisonment, or both. I furthe	vided to the New Jersey imore declare that I have	Division of Taxation and that any examined this declaration and,
10 110 50	6/28/03	+ Euge	ne Bell	reore
	Date	(Sallar) Disass	Signature indicate if Power of Attorne	v or Attorney in Fact
		forward) Literar		
	Date	(Sollar) Plans	Signature Indicate il Powar of Attorne	y or Atlamay in Fact

"NON-FOREIGN" STATUS CERTIFICATION OF SELLER PURSUANT TO SECTION 1445 OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

Section 1445 of the Internal Revenue Code provides that a transferee (buyer) of a U.S. real property interest must withhold tax if the transferor (seller) is a foreign person. To inform the transferee (buyer) that withholding of tax is not required upon disposition of a U.S. real property interest, We hereby certify the following:

1. We are the sellers of real property located at:

217 McCabe Ave., Bradley Beach, New Jersey

- Neither of us are non-resident alien for purposes of U.S. income taxation.
- 3. Our tax payer identification (Social Security) numbers are:

Name: Eugene Delpreore

SSN

Name: Lugene Dei

Our home address after the closing will be

720 Grassmere Avenanterlaken, New Jersey

We understand that this Certification may be disclosed to the United States Internal Revenue Service by transferge and that any false statement we have made herein could be punished by fine imprisonment or both.

Under penalties of perjury, we declare that we have examined this Certification and to the best of our knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

y: _____

ceare Dated:

Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the property. This promise is called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46:4-6). This Promise means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).

Signatures.

The Grantor signs this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page.

Witnessed by:

EUGENE DELPREORE

JEFFREY TOOUGL

Motary Public

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF DESMOTORS

I CERTIFY that on June 28_ 2005

EUGENE DELPREORE, personally came before me an attorney at law of New Jersey and acknowledged uder oath, to my satisfaction, that this person (or if more than one, each pentin).

a) is named in and personally aigned this Deed;

b) signed, sealed and delivered this Deed as his or her act and deed; and

deed; and
c) made this Deed for \$550,000.00 as the full and actual consideration to be paid for the transfer of title (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5.)

Motary Public

Record & Return to:

Arnold Reiter, Esq. 2 North Bayard Lane PO BOX 915 Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 JEFFREY T. DOUGLAS
Commission Number 158586
My Commission Expires